



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION Schools Division of Sarangani

19 Feb 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

CID-2024-074

CHANGES AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION IN THE CONDUCT OF THE ORIENTATION ON THE IMPLEMENTATION OF ALTERNATIVE DELIVERY MODE

To: Assistant Schools Division Superintendent Public Schools Division Supervisors Concerned Public Elementary and Secondary Schoolheads Concerned

1. Relative to Division Memorandum No. 039, s. 2024 dated February 14, 2024, please be guided by the following changes and additional information in the conduct of the **Orientation on the Implementation of Alternative Delivery Mode**.

a. Change of Resource Persons:

Resource Person	Торіс	Replacement
Melchor P. Maguan	Legal Bases and ADM	Judith B. Alba
EPS for AP/IPEd	Principle in Implementation	EPS for LRMS
Aurelio C. Cagang EPS for ALS	Education in Emergencies	Melchor P. Maguan EPS for AP/IPEd

b. Additional TWG/Resource Person

- Margie Morales, Principal I Leonard Young Sr. National High School
- Judith B. Alba, EPS-LRMS
- Rose Traya, Division Personnel/TWG member
- Emily Alicer, Division Personnel/TWG member

c. Change of Designation

- Jujohn Bejona from Division LRMS Supervisor to Teacher I
- 2. For inquiries, contact Aurelio C. Cagang at 09561252557.
- 3. Immediate dissemination of this Memorandum is desired.

RUTH L. ESTACIO PhD, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

SOCCSKSARGEN REGION

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF SARANGANI

Encl.: N o n e Reference: N o n e To be indicated in the <u>Perpetual Index</u> under the following subjects:

> CHANGES ORIENTATION PROGRAMS

ACC/CID-IMS/MLA – changes and additional information in the conduct of the orientation on the implementation of alternative delivery mode 0227/February 19, 2024





Address: Capitol Compound, Maribulan, Alabel, Sarangani Province Telephone Nos.: (083) 508-2039 Website: depedsarangani.org Email Address: sarangani@deped.gov.ph